
ChRnges {or the Better 

MITSUBISHI 
~-I-ffl~~~~-$£~~0~ 
lnd.ustrial Sewing Machine Control Unit 
Parts List 

Model PLK-E 

§ ;X INDEX Page 

[A] $JJM[PLK-E-CLJ-20](1)::£~$~ MAIN PARTS OF CONTROL UNIT [PLK-E-GU-20} · · · · · · 

[B] tl.lfii.IH-:tll~ CONTROL UNIT ACCESSORY·························· 3 

[C] §~.::::. '.:IHPLK-B-Pll--'*** ]<1.)::£~~ MAIN PARTS OF POWER UNIT [PLK-B--F'L1-***} · · • · · · · · 5 

(D] / 17:'7-r Jl-~-~.::.·;~HPLK-E-NU-20]$~ MAIN PARTS OF NOIZE FlLTER UNIT[PLK-E-NLJ-20] 

O):±.§!filla&t::f;t~ AND ACCESSORY···································· 7 

[E] .Atu\.::t-JL,..[PLK-E-PALJ$Ho:>::t~$~ MAIN PARTS OF TEACHING PANEL[PLK-E-PALJ······· 9 

[F] CE.::f-·;~"0) :;E~$~[PLK-E-CE] MAlN PARTS OF CE KIT[PLK-E-GE} · · · · · · · · · · · · · •· · · ·.. 11 

51 INDEX·············································· .. ··· 13 

P-602 200108 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[A] tti{JP§ [PLK-E-ru-20] (J) :tJ!!JI~ 

MAIN PARTS OF CONTROL UNIT[PlK-E-GU-20] 

15 

,t 
'i 

Iii 

1,3 ~ 

~~~ 
36 t'------40 ~{ 1_7 ),__ '------41 

~ '------30 I :1 
34 20 27 / 3~- 2J n· "' -19 ~-44 A~ • _ rn-

29 I ll.J-- 46 

37 

3~ 

c?s ... 
/ 

16 

~ 
"'-32 

3 

$111311~[ PlK-E-cU-20] (])::t~lft)~ 
MAIN PARTS OF CONTROL UNIT[PLK-E-CU-20] 

AOOI 
A002 
A003 
A004 
A005 
A006 
AOG7 
~008 

AC09 
~CIO 

:ltJ!: ~ll.!!.J•'' 
~od- Parts.No ffl15a~ 

K14M73840a01 'li 
K14M73848101 J'k-
K 14M73846002 M. • ·-
K14M31600001 ~7!:<*1l.!r[200-240V] 
K1aM030AIOIK ~!EI!tllt[20D-240V] 
M800BEPMO n;f~!li[PLK-Bl-PMD-E]· 
M800BECPU 7''Jif;t!;I&[PLK-BI-CPU-E]· 
Kl #172009810 7' ~/f"'f&[XC-E2-1 B-PLK] 
MSOOBOISP ;·~if'!ilitN'PLK-BI-D[SPJ 
K14M7173G101 19':t'll'H 
~ 14KI3892401 'l+ . 
K14S90751206 T T Pt~·w 
K14M552oooo3 ;o.,t·a· aw ;o-

Oescnptl on 

-Box----- .. "-- · 
··Rubber- .... 
·Cover·· 
Tr~nsforrrer[200-240V]· · 
Resistor[200-240V ]­
p c 

Setting PMel · 
Sheet .. -- · 
T · r -P-Scre• M3X5-
F.D.D 

K14~738S0201 111.ftllii:[DISP1illi'J Guid~ · 
K14M73850301!1'<ftllii:[FDO/!l]· Guide 
K14M72059601 IJ1;' f .. --· Support 
K" 4M72026431 lialltWXC-E]¢>[!1!liO:J.M1) Cord([XC-E]#[SW]) 
K' 4M71926330 lik!UU!i( [XC-E)#[ (!iJ~~Ii:lJI:]) Cord( [XC-E]#[Resistor J) 
K14M73826031 lil~11i~( [XC-E] ¢>[ H]) · ·Cord( [XC-E)#[Motor)) 
K14M73825130 itfl!'I;IJI([XC-E]#[ PMD]) · Cord( [XC-E]#[PMD]) · 
K14M73826230 ltl!'!.li(: PMO ]¢>[ FDD]) · Cord( [PMD ]#[ FOD]) 
K14M73826332li!d;.jl([CPU]#[FDD]) · Cord([CPU]#[FOO]) 
K14M73826433!i~·il([CPU]<Oi>[PMD])- Cord([CPU]#[PMO)) · 
K 14,1173826530 li!I!'!11U{( CPUH~[DISP]) · ·Cord( :cPU]#[DISP J)-
K14S90203420 SW-PWf't P:t~ 'W [M4XO 7X20 ]· · P-Screw with SW&PW [»4XO 
K 14S90203406 SW-PWI:t Pt'. W [ M4XO, 7X8]· · · · · P-Scre-. with SW&PW 
K14S90203408 SW-PWfi P:t\'W ,M4X0.7X8] ·!'-Screw with SW&PW 
K 14890203412 SW-PWM Pt'' W r M4XO. ?X 12] · P-Screw w1 th SW&PW 
1.14$90203212 SW-PWM Pt,'W(M3X0.5X12] P-Screw with S\1/&PW 
K14S90203220 SW-PWM Pt~·w [M3XO 5X20] P-Screw with S\1/&PW 
1\ 14S90203425 SIHWft Ph. W [M4XO. 7X25] P-Screw with S\1/&PW 
K14S90203410SW-PW('i' Ph'-W[M4XO 7XIO]- ·P-Screw with SW&PW 
K14S90203410Sii-PW('i' Ph'~y'[M4XO 1XIO; P-Screw with SW&PW 

I 
.. 2 

I 

I -

I 

1 
" 1 

I 
1 

2 

1 
I 
3 

1 
1 

1 

A012 
A013 
AO' 4 

A0 1 5 
A0~6 

A017 
A018 
A019 
A020 
A021 
A022 
A023 
A024 
A.025 
A026 
A027 
A028 
A029 
A030 
~031 

A032 
A033 
AQ34 
A035 
A036 
A037 
A038 
A039 
AOaO 
A04! 
A042 
A043 
A044 
A045 
A046 

K14S90201408 SWM P:t~'W [M4XO. 7XS] · · · · P-Screw w1th SW [»4XO. 7XB) · · · · 
K14M73871101 J'J.O<-f "Rubber Sheet" 
KI4M19400102 7l;HJ7· 
Kl #194508600 ~5-[NA-41 0 I' 
K 145959001 06 117- [ NA-405] · 
~ 14595900112 7'~'i1 ~ NB-400) · 
KI4M823001021t5- · 
K 14M96026900 7'•J>l[TB-300: 
K14M73698201 ?1Hn[WS-A-I-OI 
K 14M73696202 ?11>-W HWS-H-01 
K14S94522007 tiD/1111)' 
K14M94505000 11>:01?91 
K 14M73898001 ~· <~-M·-

· Ferr1 te Core- · 
· Co11ar!NA-410] 

.. Collar[NA-405]· · 
-Sushi ng[NB-400] · 
Collar 

· ·Bushing[ TB-300 1- ·­
Wire Saddle[WS-A-1-01] 
Wire Saddle[WS-A-2-01: 
Nylon C1ip(HP-7H] 

2 
) 

4 

II 
4 

4 
1 

3 

"9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[BJ IIJI1JIIftt·~ 

CONTROL UNIT ACCESSORY 

11 
12 

10 

-

~~~-: 
~--~~] 

3 

1 

9 

I 
-'--------~ 

I rrrr~ 
~cue:::;~ 

I a a a a 

: G:l 6:7 6:7 QSj 

f/fif/ 
-- ~--

ffitllill~#li~ 
CONTROL UNIT ACCESSORY 

F1g ii:J! =~~J-f' 
No. ~od. Parts.No :n~~ 

BOO I 
8002 
8003 
B004 
B005 
B006 
B007 
BOOB 
8009 
B010 
BOll 
8012 

~ 14M47932201 l'liSOM•tllltr[l!lf'J, ••·vTf>t] · 
K14M47932202 I~MIH·J~fitr(Afv·''J'r71>11 · · 
K14M47932203 I!'IIJM,ffi!tr[<f• .. /'!'rlltl · 
K14M47932204 l'l'l!:lM1\!Irr(!ilr'J.2~,·7nrJ · 
K14M47932205 I~Jr<~i•Hfiti:[H,·/•!Hic! I· 
~. 141'147932206 l"lPM~atr[Ulr/'!'·)I'J I· 
K141>i09032J89 iii ill)·,. [3-0•JI\'] 
K141>1090368071iilliiH' [3-0•JI\'; 
K14M090231131tll.!&f~·u 1 
K14M09044219 Mll!:~[m~l · · 
K14.'173848301 J'AI\',~/· 
Ki4M97714201 7'-•J[H5]· 

4 

Description 
itl!llfil~ 
Amt. Reg. 

'" ' 

· sw [Jaoan,Ca~,J¢ AC200vl· .. 1 -
SW. [ Stca1 n re liel, 3 <I> ,AC100-24GV) 
SW [Str01n reliof.31';,AC38fl-411V)· 
SW.[Japan,2P,1¢ AC10CV]· 1 

· SW,[Str&~n re11af,1¢,ACIOH20V· 1 -
SW. !Strain rohof ,1 q) ,AC200-2'0VI · 1 
Power Codo[Eur.Jq),AC38Q415V)· i • -

·Power Code[Eur, I q) ,ACZ00-140V] · 

Accessory[Bolt] · .. .. 1 -
·Accessory[ Connector]· 
·Rubber· ....... 1 -
· Pu11ey~H5} · " 1 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[C] .Ji.:J..=-•!1 HPLK-8-PU-***]o.>~JU!hi 
MAl N PARTS OF POWER UNIT [PLK-B-PU--1f<:ill*] 

0) 

20,21 
1, 2 

16 
""'-

22 ' 

10 

6 

3.4 

/ 
,/ 

/ 

18 

j 

u 

=ijji::J...=. •;; t- [PLK-B-PU-***]a:>.±.~$~ 
MAIN PARTS OF POWER UNIT [PLK-B-PU-***] 
flg ~" 

No Mod 

COOl 
CG02 
C003 
C004 
coos 
C006 
C007 
coos 
C009 
C010 

1 
C012 
CD13 
CJ14 
C01 b 
C016 
C017 
C018 
C019 
C020 
C021 
C022 

83 :lb :!', Oesc r1 pt1 on 
~lllil!lt~ 
Arnt. Reg. 

;!: :il: 3 . ~ s) 
{{ ~ <i 
,6 J:, ,±, 

~.14M73826730 lfl!l!llll!l 3¢,380-4 15Y I 
K14M73B268301fr:itfll![1 ¢, 100-120'1[· 
k i<M73804130 f'i/J.l!!tz.[ 3¢, 38Q-415V: · 
K 14M7 3804330 f'iiJ.il!tz.[ 1 ¢, 1 00-120Vi 
K14fl46000003 b-:\'*17'- · 
K14S46002565 b-.l.'~W- · 

Cord[3 ¢, 380-415'1[· 1 1 

Cord[ 1 ¢ , 1 00-120V] · 1 

lransforrrer[3¢,380-41~V)· 1 1 

K 14~46000002 t1-A' 

K14M73840101·· · 

· Transfor11'19r[1 ¢, I00-120V] 
·fuse holder··· 
·Fuse holdar· 

2 2 

K14M73846101 ···Cover·· 1 I 
MBOOBIFIL ~·~~~,J;~(PLK-81-f!L] P C.B [PLK-81-FlL] 1 

K14M73B26930iit'I:1UJJ[I ¢, 100'1/3¢ ,380V]· · Cord[l ¢, IOOV/30 ,380V]· 
K 14M96000200 !;-[NA-407).. Collar[NA-407].. 4 -
K 14S959001'2 7' ,'ll[ HB-400] · · · Bush1 ng[NB-400] · 

I 

KI4S90203814 SiHWI'<t P;t,· W [M8XI25X14. P-Screw with SW&PW [M8X1. 25X14] · 4 4 4 

K14S9020140BSW/1 Pt,·~~'[M4X0.7X8~ P-Screw with SW [M4X0.7X8].. 1 1 
K 14S90203418 Sw-PW!<t Pt'' W [M4XO. 7XIB]" P~screw with SW&P\1' [M4XO. 7X18] 4 
K14S90203410SW-PW!1 Ph'r/ [M4XO 7X10] P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X10] 5 5 5 
K14S90203410Sw~PWM P;t'I'W IM4XO i'XIO]· P-Screw with SW&P\1' [M4XO. 7XIO] 4 4 

K 14M94505000 1/~lO•d•:i·fi nBRJ.. .. Bane: Tl8R].. 1 
K14M19400102h?1fJ7 · Farrite Core"· 
K14M7382I0301f~trl~· Cord· 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[D] .I { ;(?-< J1,1l -.:1..::. •!J 1-- [PLK-E-Nu-20]~~0):£JU11~ c!:: f;tTI~ 

MAIN PARTS OF NOIZE FILTER UNIT[PUK-E-NU-20] AND ACCESSORY 

10 

6 

I 
0 @ 0 

-~ 9 

0 

Vlw fr011 A \7 

8 f-f c{4 
Accueory 1Z 

13 
- _,;: ___ ! 

! w VVlVJ L --------

7 

14 
_ _j_ __ 

~~ ~ 
:~ ~ l ____ _ 

8 

[D] I 1 :X7 1 J~-7 -.:::L= ·y HPLK-E-NU-20]$5tO::r±~$8&tf.tfii8& 
MAIN PARTS OF NOIZE FILTER UNIT[PLK-E-NU-20) AND ACCESSORY 

F1g ~ll! ft6.l'I.J·f' 
No Mod Parts No. tn ~ :8 Description 

ll!!lltllln 
Amt Reg. 

"' 

0001 K14M73S40501 >i .. ·Box 1 

0002 MSOOS1Fil 7' 1!/hli•&;PLK-SI-Fll] P C.B.[PLK-81-Fll]·· 
0003 K14M7382863i!'IUliiili! · · · · .. ·.. Cord· 1 -
0004 K14M96000200 ~; [NA-407j.. .. .. Collar[NA-407] 4 -
0005 K14S959001127'•;b[NB-400] · Bushing(NB-400].. 4 
0006 KI4S90203416SW-PW!'<t Ph'*Y(M4X0.7XI6]· .. P-Screw with $'1/&PW [M4X0.7X16] 4 -
0007 KI4S90201406 SWM PW~'l'[MI>XO 7X6].. +Screw with SW [M4X0.7X6]· 1 -
0008 K14M194000027~?{fJl.. · .. · .... ·Ferrite Cora.. .. .. · 1 -
U009 ~14M9450~000 f/~J0•1?91[TI8R].. .. Sand[TlSRJ.. .. ... · 1 -
0010 ~141-173898301 b-A'*~9' .. · .. Fuse Holder· 1 -
DOll K14M/>6000004b-A' [15A;. ... Fuse[15AJ·.. 1 

D012 ~1~73827030 lf~tl* .. Cord· 1 -
0013 K14M0902311H:t~<il;[{.'l', .. Accessory Screw} 
D014 ~14M09044217 f:tll.%[7l5HJ7] .. Accessory Femte Core· I 

B 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[E] .A.:t.l1 ~* Jl,.. [PLK-E-PALJ !it7.J'O) ~J!IIil 
MAIN PARTS OF TEACHING PANEL[PLK-E-PAL] 

6 

0 

CJ 

5 

3 - -17 18 ~oory ~.~ ---- 16 \ \ 

- -- \ " @ 
l~ol f 0 ' 

' ~ 
j 1~1 v ©_ I -

----------

9 

[E] A.tJI qqJ., [PLK-E-PAL] $5}0)±:~$~ 
MAIN PARTS OF TEACHIHG PANEL [PLK-E-PAL] 

E001 
EOO/ 
£003 
ED04 
E005 
E:J05 
E007 
E008 
E009 
E010 
E011 
E012 
E013 
E014 
E015 
£016 
E017 
EO IS 
E019 

l:~ !!J£H' 
Mad. Parts. No. go,rc:g 

K14M73830201 Ju~M-~· · · · 
K14M73830301 1JY1-J. .... · 

;• ~~HH&~ PLK-E-PAL 
LCD .... 

Descript1 on 

.... · .. front Case .. · .... · .... ··· 
· Rear Case· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

[PLH-PAl] ....... ·· · · · 

.. ·Touch Panel .. ··· ............ · 
· · · ·······Sheet··················· .... . 

· ·······Cord Stooper· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
.. · .... ····Cord .. · .... · 

· · · · P-Screw •IIi th S'I/&PW 
7X8; · · · · · P-Screw with S'I/&PW 

l!fflililfic 
Amt. Reg 

w 

' 
~ 
~ 

.. · · · · · ... ·T·T-P-Screw [2.6X6)· .... · ..... 4 
· · · · · · · · Washer· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 

BKO-C10791HO :7~fi\'l-,t· · · 
K14M73871002 ~+ · · · · · 
K14M73850701 ttlt ll:.~ · 
K14M73828531 ~'*;rm. 
K14M90203208 SIHW~t Pt~·w· 
K14M90203408 S\HWft Ph. it'!' 
K14M90751106 Ph'9•,t'/W [2 
K14M91301095 .ljl.J!l!:1?z· · · .. · .. 
K14t-'>09044214 ffilf:£[:Z~/,.' · · 
K14M73869101 ;,9;~· · 

............ · Accessory [Stand! .. .. .. .. .. · 1 
·· .. · .. Stand .... · .. · .... · · · .. · .. 1 

···············Rubber······················· K14M14512201 J' b. .. · 
K14M19035801 ''1'7" · · · · · 
~14M19040301 1t"'W [3. 1 X' 6] 
KI4M19038801•illli!~ ...... 
K14M73869001 5/7' · 

· ... Clip ........................ . 
· .. ·Wood Screw[3.1X6] .. · .. · · · .... · 

Washer· 
..... lamp .. · 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[F] c E~·,:~ t-O)~Jl~NL[PLK-E-GE] 
MAIN PARTS OF CE KIT[PLK-E-GE] 

Aocnaory 

7 

---........3 

11 

2 

8 

~~ ~ 

/ 

C E:t-•!1 1--CT):i:JH::tl~J[PLK-E-CE] 
MAIN PARTS OF CE KIT [PLK-E-CE) 

fig. il'r'J!i !llla'/,J->" 
Mod. Parts. No. Slla'l,:g DescriPt1on 

K14M73642001 hi\'- ..... · · .... ·· · · ·· ··Cover··· 
K 14M73626930 t!H~IU,, .. · .. · · .. · Cord .. 
K14M93505799 7'·1h· · · · · · .... · · · .... · · ··Bush·· .. ·· 

i!fllilil~ 
Amt. Reg. 

~ 

--' 

F001 
F002 
F003 
F004 
F005 
F006 
F007 
FOO& 

ESD-R-478 7:t5{~Ji' ...... · · · .... · .. · .. · Fem te Core.. · .. · .... · .. · I 
K 14M19400102 7l;HJP · · · .. · .. · · · .. · ··Ferrite CorA· · · · · · · · · ...... .. 
KI4M94505DOO 1/)1D•;?9f[118R',- .. · ........ · Band[T18R] .. · 
K14M73829001 !0.'711~9-~llil· · ...... · · · · · · · · Noize Filter Unit·· .. ··· .. · 
K14M090442i31t~~'!Ull· .. · ...... · .. · ...... ·Cord .... · .. ····· .. · .... 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* '51 ( I ) 
I N D E X ( I ) 

ftl],\'/,J-1-" '\·-:;· Fig. ftl].\'I,J-V 1\" -)'"' Fig. ~~J-~" ~)" F1g. Parts.No, Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. 
BKO-C 1 0791 H02 P10 E005 K14M73840101 P6 C009 K14S95900106 PZ A038 ESO-R-478 P12 F004 K14M73840401 D2 A001 K14S95900112 P2 A039 K14M030A101K P2 A005 K14M73840501 P8 0001 K ~ 4S95900112 P6 K14M09023113 P4 8009 K14M73842001 P12 FOOl K 14595900112 P8 K14M09023114 P8 0013 K 14M73846002 PZ A003 Lf.t12019T P10 E004 K14M09032389 P4 B007 K14M73846101 P6 COlO MSOOBl FIL P6 K 14M09036807 P4 8008 K14M73848101 P2 A002 M80081 FIL PS K14M09044213 P12 F008 K14M73848301 P4 BOll MSOOBDiSF P2 AD09 K14M09044214 P10 E013 K14M73850201 P2 A014 M800BECPL P2 A007 K14M09044217 P8 D014 K14M73850301 P2 A015 r-'J3008EPMD P2 .~006 K 14M09044219 P4 BOlO K14M73850701 P10 E007 MSOOEOPAL P10 E003 K 14M14512201 PlO E015 K14M73869001 P10 E019 K 14M19035801 P10 E016 K14M73869101 P10 E014 K 1 4M1 9038801 PlO E018 K 14M73871 002 P10 E006 
K14M19040301 P10 E017 K14M73871101 P2 A035 
K 14M19400002 P8 0008 K14M73892401 P2 A011 
K 14M194001 02 Pi A036 K 14M73898001 P2 A046 
K 14M194001 02 P6 C021 K 14M73898201 P2 A042 
K14M19400102 P12 ~005 K14M73898202 P2 A043 
K14M31600001 P2 A004 K14M73898301 P8 0010 
K14M46000002 P6 C007 K 14M82300 1 02 P2 A040 
K 14M46000003 P6 C005 K 14M90203208 P10 E009 K 14M46000004 P8 0011 K 14M90203408 P10 EOlO 
K 14M46018000 P6 coo a K14M90751106 PIG EO!' 
K 14M4 7932201 P4 B001 K14M91301095 P10 E012 
K14M47932202 P4 B002 K 14M9 3505799 P12 F003 
K 14M4 7932203 P4 B003 K 14M94505000 P2 A045 
K14M47932204 P4 8004 K14M94505000 P6 C020 
K 14M4 79 32205 P4 8005 K14M94505000 P8 0009 
K14M47932206 P4 8006 K 14M94505000 P12 F006 
K 14M55200003 P2 A013 K14M94508600 P2 11037 
K14M71730101 P2 A010 K14M96000200 P6 
K 14M71926330 P2 A018 K 14M96000200 PB 
K14M72009810 P2 AOOB K 14M96026900 P2 ~041 
K14M72026431 P2 A017 K14M97714201 P4 3012 
K 14M72059601 P2 A016 K 14S46002565 P6 COOB 
K14M73804130 P6 C003 K 14890201406 PB 0007 
K14M73804330 P6 C004 K14S90201408 P2 ~034 
K14M73826031 P2 A019 K14S90201408 P6 
K14M73826130 P2 A020 K14890203212 P2 
K 14M73826230 P2 A021 K14890203220 P2 A030 
K14M73826332 P2 A022 K 14890203408 P2 A026 
K14M73826433 P2 A023 K 14890203408 P2 A027 
K14M73826530 P2 A024 K14S90203410 P2 A032 
K14M73826730 P6 COOl K 1 4890203410 P2 A033 
K 14M73826830 P6 C002 K14S90203410 P6 C018 
K14M73826930 P5 C012 K14S9020341 0 P6 C019 
K14M73827030 P5 C022 K 14890203412 P2 A028 
K14M73827030 PB 0012 K14S90203416 P8 D006 
K 14M73828531- P10 E008 K14S90203418 P6 C017 
K14M73828631 PS 0003 K14S90203420 P2 A025 
K14M73828930 P12 F002 K14S90203425 P2 A031 
K 14M73829001 P12 F007 K 14890203814 P6 C015 
K14M73830201 P~O E001 K14S90751206 P2 A012 
K 14M73830301 P10 E002 K 14$94522007 P2 A044 

13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AMITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION 

2001 ~ 08 .EJ f~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




